BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In re: Union Electric Company’s )
2008 Utility Resource Filing pursuant to ) Case No. EO-2007-0409
4 CSR 240 - Chapter 22. )

AMERENUE’S REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE JOINT
AGREEMENT TO REMEDY IDENTIFIED DEFICIENCIES

COMES NOW, Union Electric Company, d/b/a AmerenUE (AmerenUE or the
Company), and for its request to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission)
for Additional Time to File Joint Agreement to Remedy Identified Deficiencies, states as
follows:

1. AmerenUE made its IRP filing on February 5, 2008.

2. On or around June 18, 2008, certain parties in this case filed pleadings
alleging certain deficiencies with AmerenUE’s IRP filing.

3. 4 CSR 240-22.080(8) allows 45 days for the parties to discuss the alleged
deficiencies and develop a joint filing which sets for the remedies for the identified
deficiencies as well as listing deficiencies which cannot be resolved (Joint Filing).

4. On August 4, 2008, AmerenUE informed the Commission that it needed
additional time, until August 6, 2008, to complete the Joint Filing.

5. AmerenUE and the parties are still working on the language for the Joint
Filing. Accordingly, AmerenUE requests the Commission extend the deadline for the

Joint Filing until August 12, 2008.



6. With the exception of the attorney representing Noranda Aluminum, Inc.,
AmerenUE was able to discuss this motion with counsel for each party and no party
objects to the requested extension.

WHEREFORE, AmerenUE respectfully requests that the Commission extend the

deadline for the Joint Filing required by 4 CSR 240-22.080(8) until August 12, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wendy Tatro
Steven R. Sullivan, # 33102
Sr. Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary
Wendy K. Tatro, # 60261
Assoc. General Counsel
Ameren Services Company
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 554-3484 (phone)
(314) 554-4014 (fax)
ssullivan@ameren.com
wtatro@ameren.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered,
transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 6th day of

August, 2008.

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Bruce A. Morrison

Association of Community Organizations

for Reform Now

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Shelley Woods

Missouri Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

Stuart Conrad

Noranda Aluminum, Inc.
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Steve Dottheim

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.qgov

Wendy Tatro
Wendy Tatro

Lewis Mills

Office Of Public Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Henry B. Robertson

Association of Community Organizations for
Reform Now

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@qreatriverslaw.org

Lisa C. Langeneckert

Sandberg Phoenix & von Gontard, P.C.
One City Centre, 15" Floor

515 North Sixth Street

St. Louis, MO 63101-1800
Ilangeneckert@spvg.com

Kathleen G. Henry

Association of Community Organizations for
Reform Now

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
kKhenry@greatriverslaw.org

Diana M. Vuylsteke

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com



mailto:GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
mailto:opcservice@ded.mo.gov
mailto:bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org
mailto:hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org
mailto:shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov
mailto:llangeneckert@spvg.com
mailto:stucon@fcplaw.com
mailto:khenry@greatriverslaw.org
mailto:Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov
mailto:dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

